

IGNATURE

rember

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 160

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

Jumping Branch, WV 25969

(304) 466-3412 *307130746

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

∴ P/	\GE	3666
	1	

AD	DRESSICORRES	SPONDENCE	TOATTENTE	ON OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-54	8-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION OF .6-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MORRIS CREEK (JACKSON) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONTGOMERY, WEST VIRGINIA, (FAYETITE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE NO ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY OFFICIAL DOCUMENT FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE 2011 JUL 19 AN 5:20 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S William AILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

26-0473732

304)466-3412

2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

AD	DHESSICORIAL	SPONDEN	SETTO ATTE	NTION OF	***
сниск	BOWMAN				
	58-2157				

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 (304) 466-3412 *307130746

DATE PRINT	EO	TER	MS OF SAL	ε		SHIP V	ΪA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
05/12/		1										
D OPENING DATE:	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/07/	2011		800000000000000000000000000000000000000	***********	BII	D 0	PENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	1	TEM NUA	MBER		UNITPRICE		AM	TNUC
	E-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	2000000000000000	***********								
	ADDITI	ON. WE	REQU	EST T	НАТ А	LL P	OTENT:	TAL	BIDDERS INC	LUDE		
		EMAIL										
	,											
									ARRIVE PRIOR			
									DERS WHO ARE	SIVE		
									TECHNICAL			
									ED TO SIGN			
									THE TECHNICA			
									SUBSEQUENT FOR SIGN THE	AKI	•	
	ł	ANCE S			0 6	FER	14 T 1 1 L 2	ן "	U SION THE			
	ALICND	ANCE 3				,	-	1				
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:								
		,										
	FROM C	HARLES	TON,	TAKE	ST. R	T. 6	1 EAS	Т	O MONTGOMER'	٧.		
									' QUEEN. TRA			
				RIGH	T ON	MORR	IS DR	IVE	. TRAVEL 1	MILE		
	TO SIT	E ON L	EFT.									
	DI 4110	AND OD	COTET	CATTO	NO MA	, pr	ODTA	T NIC	D EDOM MADE	. ·		
									ID FROM WVDEI STON, WV 2531			
									NON-REFUNDA			
									MONEY ORDER			
	•	H WILL		9			,					
							•	İ				
1	EXHIBI	T 5						-				
									T: ANY SOLI			
									CTION CONTRA			
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOK	HAI S	ORWI	IS A	RIL) FOR THE WOI T OF COMPLAI	KK		
									ORKPLACE	NCE		
									WITH THE BI	D		
									WITH THE	_		
									THE WEST			
									SIGNED DRUG-			
			************				. •	- 1			***************************************	
INATURE //	<i>/ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</i>	1 / - 2	<i></i>	SEE HE	ソドストラン	E FUH I	ERMS AND	VCIVI.	ALI TO INS	DATE	مارداء	
	1/2 /	ヘヘビレグバ	n		1.1	-	1 /3	04)	466-3412	1	7/18/20	211

26-0473732

Number



Request for Quotation

DEP15434

*****	PAGE
Ŀ	3

Address Correspond	ENCERIO/ATTIENTION(OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

>HNDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 (304) 466-3412 *307130746 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/2011				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/07/2011	BID O	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WORKPLACE AFFIDAV SQUALIFICATION OF	IT WITH THE BID S	SHALL RESULT	
WITHII IS REC	N 365 CALENDAR DA CEIVED. UNLESS O FED PURCHASE ORDE	IS CONTRACT IS TO YS AFTER THE NOTI THERWISE SPECIFIE R WILL BE CONSIDE	CE TO PROCEED THE FULLY	
RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CANCEL THIS C TO THE VENDOR I TED ARE OF AN INF THE SPECIFICATION	ECTOR OF PURCHASI ONTRACT IMMEDIATE F THE MATERIALS O ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER OF THE U.S. AS ESTABLISHED F T VIRGINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTRA DEPARTMENT OF LA OR FAYETTE COUNTY 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS PR	BOR MINIMUM WAG , PURSUANT	
INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR PAYMENTS I ED BY STATE LAW) ANY AMERICAN INST	RENCES MADE TO AR DUE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THIS TITUTE OF ARCHITE TRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
	S' COMPENSATION: IFICATE FROM WORK	VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL	
ALL OF OF THI	THE ITEMS CHECKE S CONTRACT:	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
(XX) I OF COM	MERCIAL GENERAL L	SFUL VENDOR SHALL IABILITY INSURANC	CE PRIOR TO	
GNATURE /	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS DATE	- (- -
	/W/al	(304	17406 3417	7 [18 2011
TLE Sold Member	FEIN 26-04737	32	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

· · · · · Ant	PESS CO	BBESPO	NDFNCE:	TO ATTEN	TION OF
	******			134.13.13.44.1	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **Building & Utility Systems, LLC** P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 25304 304-926-0499 (304) 466-3412 *307130746

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA			О.В.		FREIGHT	TERMS
05/12/												
ID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011				BID (DPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	VIITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEN	NUMBER		Ul	VIT.PRICE		AMOI	JNT
		~= ~ =		• • •	11NH F06) OTHE		- 00-01	CTEN T			
									FIED IN	*		
					MINIMU 250,000		ו אטנ	0L 1120	KANCE			1
	CUVERA	SE KEW	OIKED	12 3	290,000	, .	İ					
	() B	IITI NED	2 2 2	K TNC	IIDANCE :	SIII	TESS	FUI VEN	DOR SH	Δ1 1		
									URANCE			
									CONTRAC			
	,,,,	····										
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%	() OF	THE	TOTAL A	MOUNT (OF		
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE	OF WE	EST V	IRGINIA	SHALL	BE		
•	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	DASA	BID F	BOND.	THE S	UCCESSI	FUL		
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A F	PERFOR	RMANC	E BOND	AND LA	BOR		
									CONTRAC			
							L L		IED CH			
									ED BY			•
							1		IESS IN			
									SUBMITT			
									OJECTS		•	
									ARE NO	'		
			. ,		THE 5% ERIAL I		י, מאטנ	PERFUR	THANCE	- 1		
	ьоир,	UK LAD	UK AN	U MAI	EKIAL I	ourn.	ŀ			- 1	•	
	() M	ATNTEN	VNCE	หดพก•	л тыг	1 (2)	VEAR	MATNTE	NANCE -	į		
									QUIREM	ENT		
		SUCCE				,,_,,						
		55552								Ì		
•	REV. 1	1/00					İ					
	*****	*****	****	****	*****	****	(***	*****	*****	***		
					-		İ					
					TION FO							
									OU MUS	T		
					FORM 1					1	•	
1					E YOUR							
	CONTRA								FR 874		•	
									ד סד מ	HE		
	BIDDIN	G DOCU	MENTS	YOU	CAN CON	TACT	THE	AVS UF	ICE AT	1		
	<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS	AND CON	IDITIONS		1		
GNATURE	7/	11/17	111					466-34	12	DATE	7/18/2011	1
TIE / W	oh /		in o	0110	-	i	י (דשכת)					
TLE SOIP MIC	when	""	~ 'Ub.	-047	3732		The second	· A	DUKESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	AROVE



MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

			1
	PA	GE	
			•
	**		
		5	
•			
		-	

AD	DRESS CORRE	ESPONDENCE	TO A HENTION	OF
	BOWMAN			
200-55	8-2157			

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Building & Utility Systems, LLC** P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 (304) 466-3412 *307130746

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/								***************************************
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011		BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VITTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPA	ICE	AMOUNT
				, NO				
	ł				S.OSMRE.GOV		•	
	*****	****	****	****	*********	*****	*****	
		,	CO	NTDAC	TORS LICENSE	·		
			CU	NIKAL	IUKS LICENSE			
	WEST V	TRETNT	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	DEC THAT A		
	PERSON	S DEST	PTNC	TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	KES INAL A	TUTO	ta et
	STATE	MUST B	FITC	ENSED	. THE WEST VIRG	THIA CONTR	VCTUBE	. * *
					OWERED TO ISSUE			
	LICENS	E AP	PLICA	TTONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE	MAV RE	·
		Y CONT	ACTIN	THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	TVISION OF	LARDD.	
					ING 3, ROOM 319,			
	WV 253						,	
i			- 1		=	•	-	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	·	
					INCLUDE THE CONT		CENSE	·
·	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.	·			
	BIDDER	TO CO	YPLETE	∃:				
				D.	uilding & Utility	Sustems 1	10	
	CONTRAC	CTORS	NAME :	'				
			. 1	ŀ	MV 142848			
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	100		• • • • • •	,
			l					
	THE SUC	CESSFL	JL BII	DDER	VILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNIS	H A	
					DRS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUA	NCE OF	
·	A PURC	IASE OF	RDER/C	CONTRA	ACT.			
		1		4.0.0	TOARLE			
			Ì	APPI	ICABLE LAW		į	
	THE WES	ST VID	ATME	STATE	CODE, PURCHASI	NC DIVICIO		
					INFORMATION PRO			
					' ISSUED BY THE			
	DIVISIO	ול פד או	HE ST	HE A	THORITY GOVERNI	PORCHASING No this		, '
	PROCURE			יבר קי	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10 11113	· }	
ĺ		···-·· 1						• .
l l	ANY INF	ORMATI	ON PR	OVIDE	D IN SPECIFICAT	ION MANUAL	s. OR	
								·
GNATURE (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/ /-/-		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
المولب	LIM	MIL		<u> </u>		466-3412	DATE	7/18/2011
TLE SALM	emplor	FEIN	210	-047	3732	ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15434

- DA7	3 E :
F. 17.	7- :
	-

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

	į	
		Ġ
	ľ	
	Ė	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 (304) 466-3412 *307130746 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINI	ED	TE	RMS OF SAI	Ε	SHIP VIA	FOB:	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:	NG DATE: 07/07/2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
						•	·
					AL OR WRITTEN, W		
					ION PROVIDED FRO		
			# THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT	•	1		·		
			L				
	(1) NO						
					N WORK SPECIFIED		
			• •		ALENDAR DAYS AFT		
						EVENT THAT A	
·	PRE-CU	NSIRUU	JITUN	CUNFE	RENCE IS REQUIRE	D, THE NUTLE TO	
					PECIFIC DATE EST	ARLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	HIOM	CUNFE	RENCE.		
;	(2) CH	A D A N T C	C AND	MATN	TENANCE:		
	(2) 60				LS AND WORKMANSH	TP AFFECTED BY	
	TUE CO				JECT TO THE GUAR		n
					CTIVE TRADES. I		
					OM OR A SPECIAL		ļ
					OTH AS TO THE MA		
					N ACCEPTANCE OF	,	
			4		IDERED GUARANTEE		
					R FROM THE DATE		:E
					THE FINAL ACCEPT		
					LIEVE THE CONTRA		
					LIGENCE OR FAULT)
					WITHIN THE GUARA		
					ENSE OF THE CONT		
	WRITTE	N NOTI					
		(B)			E ONE-YEAR GUARA		
					IN THE PROJECT T		
					F THE ACCEPTANCE		
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	то тн	E NEGLIGENCE OR	WORKMANSHIP OF	
					HE WORK THAT DEV		
				SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS			L	L		
		(0)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE PE	KIOD SHALL NOT B	•
	l			SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTTIONS	
IGNATURE	1 /1	hill.	7		TELEPHONE	t)466-3412 DATE	7/18/2011
TILE SO (1)		F	EIN 20	-047	3732	ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
" Syle II	umbe	V	U	7 77 1	UIDL		



HOODE

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 160

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Jumping Branch, WV 25969

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15434

18/2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDHESS CORRESCONDENDE COMPRESSE CONTRACTOR CORRESPONDE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

(304) 466-3412 *307130746 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL **VENDOR TO:** (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MORRIS CREEK (JACKSON) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 8 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN THE APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



Request for Quotation

DEP15434

AĐ	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIEN HON OF	
СНИСК	BOWMAN	
204-55	58-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 (304) 466-3412 *307130746

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRINT	ED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/	2011			
BID OPENING DATE:	07/07/2011	BID OPI	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY - LIOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
		E DEQUECTED THE	CODM THE UDED	
	VALUES AS HEREIN BEFOR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS	E KEQUESIED. THE I	ADDITCATIONS	
	OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE			
	THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE			
	APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN		TER REGEST : G.	
	ATTEICATION FOR TATUER	•		
:	(7) APPLICATION FOR P	ARTIAL PAYMENT:	·	
		MAY, ON A PERIODIC	C BASIS, SUBMIT	
	FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BA			
	COMPLETED AT THE TIME			
	PAYMENT WILL BE DETERM			
	WORK COMPLETED IF BASE			
	PERCENT COMPLETED IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP SI	UM.	
			TOACTOR ETLEC	
	BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EV			
	FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECT CONTRACT NULL AND VOID			
	WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	•	CII COMTRACT	
	WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.			
	REV. 1/2005		*	
	PREFERENCE FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL PRO	DUCTS	
	1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRECT	OR OF THE	
	PURCHASING DIVISION	N PURSUANT TO SUBS		
		USE OR SUPPLY STEE		
		ROJECT OTHER THAN		
		HE UNITED STATES.	AS USED IN	
	THIS CONTRACT,			
	A MOTATE CONTRAC	T DDO IFCTH MEANS A	NV EDECTION OF	
	A. "STATE CONTRAC	T PROJECT" MEANS A	NT ERECTION OR I TO ALTON	
	CONSTRUCTION OF OF OR OTHER TH	PROVEMENT TO ANY B	HITIDING OR	
		LUDING, BUT NOT LI		
		R THE INSTALLATION		
	OR COOLING OR	VENTILATING PLANTS	OR OTHER	
		<u> </u>		
	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT		alrela i
RIGNATURE	- Whillal	(304))466-3412 DATE	7/18/2011
TILE COLONIA	FEIN 26-0472	720		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

173732



Request for Quotation

DEP15434

::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	PA	GE∵∵	
			-
		9	
9			

AD	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATT	N ION OF
		-	,

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 (304) 466-3412 *307130746 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TERMS OF SA	l E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/0011				
	l:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	<u>07/07/2011</u>	CAT	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	HITY UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		SUCH PROJ STATE OF	ECTS, West	THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHIR R AFTER JUNE 6,	ONTRACT WITH THE	
	В.	SHAPED, D FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	2
	C.	AMERICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
	WR]			E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED D GREATER.	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF THE LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINE NOT PRODU QUANTITY	S THA CED II OR OTH TO ME	THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEEL THE UNITED STATE HERWISE ARE NOT FEET CONTRACT REQU	MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY JIREMENTS.	
GIGNATURE 7	, , ,	, -	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Juli	Mal		TELEPHONE 304	1)466-3412 DATE	7/18/2011
	mber			3732	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

and when the	ESS CORRES	PONDENCE	TO ATTENT	TON OF
	COO OOMBE	4. 431013144	<u> </u>	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ō

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

18/2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Building & Utility Systems, LLC** P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 (304) 466-3412 *307130746

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304)466-3412

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

26-0473732



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

0	PAG		:
h .	_1	1	 _

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCETO	ATTENTION OF	
	BOWMAN			
304-54	58-2157			

Ø##**₽**

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 (304) 466-3412 *307130746

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITEO /	TEP	RMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/								200000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE	22 - Valorio (1980)	07/07/	2011	***************************************	***************************************	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	athy I	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NO	JMBER	U	NIT PRIÇE		AMOUNT
 	1 2000	<u> </u>	220000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		<u> </u>		•		
,	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CO	NTRACT U	ոսեն Լ ի	JE ARGVI	e	
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICE	FR OF TH	F SPENI	JING IIN. Je wroł.	- 	
	DETERM:	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE F	FOREIGN		
	ALUMINU	UM, GL	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT :	IS REASO	NABLE A	AND LOWE	ER	
	THAN TH	HE LOWE	EST B	ID FO	R DOMEST:	IC PRODU	CTS, TH	IE SPENI	DING	
	DEDUCT	MAY KI	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING	, A REEV	ALUATIO	N AND		
	KEDUCI.	NUUBS	THE I	LUMES	T BID FOR ATE IN TH	ארנים אום איייינים אום אייייי	OMESTIC	PRODUC	CTS.	
	SUPPLY	ING FO	PETGN	TUDIC	AIE IN 11 Inum, Gla	VCC UB C	lt inc	YAKE	1	
					INUM, CZ,	133 UK 5	ICEL.		1	
	REV. 3/	/88			i				- 1	
		_		,						
	EXHIBIT	「 9	1	<i>i</i> .					1	
ı	NUTTE	EUB I	CCHAN	~E 0	ACKNOWLED	COUNTRY	ar conc			
,	PROJECT	T ADDE	ADA.	-E α [4CVMANTER	JOEMEN!	DF CUNS	IKULITU)N	
		ŀ			•				1	
ļ	THE ARC	снітес	[/ENG]	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIF	≀ED	
	TO ABID	DE BY T	THE FO	OLLOWI	ING SCHED	DULE IN D	ISSUING	,	·	•
!	CONSTRU	CTION	PROJE	ECT AF	DDENDA FO	JR STATE	AGENCI	ES:		
ļ	(1) Ti	IE ADC	17TEC	T (ENC.	TUPES OU					
!	AND A	TET OF	= 411	DART.	INEER SHA IES THAT	LL PKEP	ARE THE	ADDENU	MM	
1	AND SPF	ECIFIC/	ATIONS	FOR	THE PROJ	HAVE CRU IFCT. TI	TE VIDE	NUM VE	וא מי	
	LIST SH	HALL BE	E FORW	WARDED	TO THE	BUYER IN	THE S	TATE	1	
	PURCHAS	SING DI	[VISIO	ON. T	THE ARCHI	TECT/ENG	SINEER :	SHALL A	LSO	
	SEND A	COPY O	OF THE	E ADDE	ENDUM TO	THE STAT	TE AGEN	CY FOR		
ſ	WHICH T	HE CON	TRACT	isp	SSUED.	1				
ļ	CON TH	TE BIIVE	D CHI	ALL SE	END THE A	MILLIAGO	TO ALL		- 1	•
1	INTERES	TED PA	RTIES	AND	IF NECE	CCVBA' E	TU ALL	TUE RID		
ļ.	DEFUTUR	JUATE.	ANY	Y ADDE	ENDUM SHO	OULD BE IR	RECEIVE	D BY TH	F	
[1	BUYER W	VIHIN	FOURT	EEN C	14) DAYS	PRIOR T	O THE	BID	_	,
ļ	OPENING	DATE.	- 1	- 1					Ì	
. [(3) AL	1 ADDE							_	
	(3) AL	L AUDE	NUA S	HUULD	BE FORM	ALLY AUK	NOWLED	GED BY	AL	
				SEEREVE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	OFFICINS			
IGNATURE	1/1	whill.	M			TELEPHONE 304	1466-3	3412	DATE 7	18/2011
TLE SoleM	lumber	FEIN	26-0	247373	32		ADI	DRESS CHAI	VGES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZH

IGNATURE

mber

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. Box 160

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

Jumping Branch, WV 25969

(304) 466-3412 *307130746

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE

2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

@±-₽ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

	•									
DATE PRIN	red:	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F	3.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNF	FPRICE		FAUDMA
			0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			***********				
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE STATE	PUR	CHASING	DIVISI	DN.	
					ULATIONS THA					
	ł .				ENT SHALL AL					
	ADDEND	UM DOC	UMENT	. тн	E ONLY EXCEP	TION	MAY BE	FOR AN		
	ADDEND	UM THA	TIS	ISSUE	D'FOR THE SO	LE P	URPOSE C)F		
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND/OR	DAT	E.		- 1	
									~]	
	REV. 1	1/96						•	j	•
ı	EXHIBI	T 10								
i					REQUISIT	ION	NO.: .DE	P15434	• •	
				DOCME	3.F					
	ADDFAD	UM ACK	NUMLE	DEFWE	N: i					
	T UEDE	DV ACK	MOUNE	DCE 8	 ECEIPT OF TH	E E0	LIUMING	CHECKE	n	
					ADE THE NECE					
					SPECIFICATI			.0113 10	***	
1	FRUFUS	ML, IL	MNO M	אט ישוו	SI ECTI TORIT	UI,				•
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:			·				•
		. /	00	clive			·			
	NO. 1	$\dots V$	LE			:	*			
	NO. 2									
			·							
	NO. 3		• •	:						
	NO. 4		• •							
	NO. 5		۰۰							
						- ·	, DEC.	DT OF	T	
					URE TO CONFI				IHE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	L CAU	SE FOR REJEC	IIUN	OF RIDS	•		
	VENDOS	MHCT	CLEAS		 DERSTAND THA	T A M	V VEDDAL			
					DERSTAND THA					
					ETWEEN VENDO					
ļ	UKAL D	190099	TOM H	CLU D	FIMEEM AEMDA	n o	KLIKESE!	· · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		orio de Calabra de Calabra de Calabra de Calabra de Calabra de Calabra de Calabra de Calabra de Calabra de Cal		***********	resease Papareste	Tradition disease				·

26-0473732



RFO COPY

P.O. Box 160

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

Jumping Branch, WV 25969

(304) 466-3412 *307130746

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE	
4	•
, 13	_

AD	DRESS CORRES	KONDENCE HOLVER HAND	ON:OF
HUCK	BOWMAN		

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF ---

2H-P H0

OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15434 BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 18

26-0473732

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 160

30/1/Wember

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

Jumping Branch, WV 25969

(304) 466-3412 *307130746

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

D.	কা	= :::::
	1.7	•
	_	_

**ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREI	GHTTERMS	
05/12/							0051	THE TIME	- 01	. 7004		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/		CAT			OPEN	ING TIME		:30PM	ALIOCHUT.	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	ŇÖ	ITEMNU	IMBER		UNITPRICE			AMOUNT	
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN		IS	NECESSAF	₹ Υ			
			RESS	TO BE	ITH THEI				G:			
		Jum	ping B	ranc	h,WV 2	5969	 					
	PLEASE CONCERI	PRINT NING T John	OR THIS QUINT	YPE N UOTE: Faker	ame of PI	ERSON TO	con Tyle	ITACT	• • •		,	
	** * **	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	434	*****	TOTAL:	\$63	3,925.00	
IGNATURE //	, ,		4,	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOITION	\$ 	DATE	atia ta	2511	
	11/11	1/11/1/	M-			1 30	<u>4)40</u>	66-3412		*/ 	2011	
TLE SOLDW	lember	/ FE	in 24	0-04	73732	-		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE	



Request for Quotation

þ

DEP15434

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V E N D

DATE PRINTED

*307130749 304-466-3412 BUILDING & UTILITY SYSTEMS LLC PO BOX 160

TERMS OF SALE

JUMPING BRANCH WV 25969

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| 25304 304-926-0499
| SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHTTERMS | R.D. OPENING TIME 01-30PM

06/29/				·					
BID OPENING DATE:		07/19/	2011			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNITPRI	Æ	AMOUNT
	ADDEND PROJEC SIGN-I VISION BID ME BID OP TO 07/	UM ISS T IN F N SHEE S, AND ETING ENING 19/201	UED F AYETT TS, S THE ON 06 DATE 1 AT	OR THE CO, PECIF Q/A R/10/2	E MORRIS C WV, TO DI ICATION RE ESULTING F 011. E HAVE ARE PM.	REEK (STRIBU VISION ROM TH	********* JACKSON) D TE THE PRE S, DRAWING E MANDATOR DED FROM 0	RAINAGE -BID RE- Y PRE- 7/07/11	
0001			JB		962-73	ANGES		******	
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER PROPERT	IES	11700-00
SIGNATURE	*****	THIS	IS T		VERSE SIDE FOR TEI	HMS AND CO	NDITIONS	TOTAL	
Last.	- [M	WWW N				(304)	1466-3412		7/18/2011
I''' Sold Mu	mber	ļF!	IN 26-	-0473	732	_	ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Morris Creek (Jackson) Drainage DEP15434

Contractor's Bid Sheet

P.O. Boy 160	Company Name:	Building & Utility Systems, LLC	
, 1.0. box 100	,	P.O. Box 160	
Address: Jumping Branch, WV 25969	Address:	Jumping Branch, WV 25969	
(304) 466-3412 *307130746		(304) 466-3412 *307130746	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	5500,00	\$ 5500,00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	2600.00	\$ 2600.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	1900.00	\$ 1900.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	6500.00	\$ 5500.00
5.0	200 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	3,75	\$ 750.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	2000.00	\$ 2000.00
7.1	120 L.F.	Underdrain	100.00	\$ 12000.00
7.2	280 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	50.00	\$ 14000.00
7.3	. 2	Manholes	3000.00	\$ 6000.00
7.4	1	Drop Inlet	3200.00	\$ 3200,00
7.5	55 L.F.	1-1/2" Grouted Rock Riprap Channel	120.00	\$ 6600.00
7.6	1	Splash Pad	3000.00	\$ 3000.00
9.0	25 Tons	1 1/2" Crusher Run Stone	35.00	
				\$
		T *	:	\$
	.,		: '	\$
				\$
				\$
			:	\$
				\$.
			e .	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
+				\$
+				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
b				

		TOTAL		\$ 63,925,00
*********	******************************	A V AAAU	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	- 47,160100

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Building & Utility Systems, LLC Tax Payer ID No.: 26-0473732 Address: P.O. Box 160 City: Jumping Branch State: WV Zip Code: 25969 Phone: (304)466-3412 Fax No.: (304) 466-3746 E-mail address: building utility @ yahoo. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, John Whi Haller, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Nour business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7/18/2011 Date John Member Signature Title
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Building & Utility Systems, LLC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	John Whittaker	Position/Title	Sole Member
Address	171 Pleasant St	Telephone #	(304)466-0263
	Hunton, W 25951	% of Ownership	10070
Begin Date:	Ang, 2007	Ending Date:	Present
Name		Position/Title	•
Address		Telephone #	
Addioss.			
Begin Date:			
Degin Date.		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name	•	Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
Audioss .			
n . n	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

BID BOND

(Percentage)

WNOW ALL DEPSONS BY THESE PRESENTS	That we Building and Utility Systems, LLC
of P. O. Box 160 171 Pleasant St.; H	inton wv, Jumping Branch, wv 25565
	, hereinafter referred to as the Principal, and
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	
	5 D. J. J. Drottoction
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto <u>Stat</u> Office of AML	te of WV <u>Department of Environmental Protection</u>
of	the Oblines in the emplant of
	, hereinafter referred to as the Obligee, in the amount of
Five Percent of the Amount Bid	he payment of which we bind ourselves, our legal representatives,
(5%), for t	mly by these presents
successors and assigns, jointly and severally, fire	my by these presents.
WIEDEAC Drivered has submitted as is shout t	to submit a proposal to Obligee on a contract for
Worris Creek (Jackson) Drainage	to submit a proposal to obligoo on a confidence
MOTITS CIEER (OdchBon) Brainage	
contract documents with surety acceptable to damages which Obligee may suffer by reason obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in fu	Obligee; or if Principal shall fail to do so, pay to Obligee the of such failure not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then this all force and effect.
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this19th_	day of,
	Principal
	Building and Utility Systems, LLC
	BY: Jal Whithat
	Suret
	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
	BY: Muchael See Serilack
	BY: Michael Lee Kemlock, Attorney-in-Fact

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

Bond No. 61109032

Know All Men By These Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and having its principal office in Sioux Falls, South Dakota (the "Company"), does by these presents make, constitute and appoint <u>Michael Lee Kemlock</u>
its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, bonds for:
Principal: Building and Utility Systems, LLC
Obligee: State of WV Department of Environmental Protection Office of AML
Amount: \$500,000.00
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the Senior Vice President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said attorney(s)-in-fact may do within the above stated limitations. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following bylaw of Western Surety Company which remains in full force and effect.
"Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile."
All authority hereby conferred shall expire and terminate, without notice, unless used before midnight of October 19th, 2011, but until such time shall be irrevocable and in full force and effect.
In Witness Whereof, Western Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President, Paul T. Bruflat, and its corporate seal to be affixed this 19th day of July , 2011 WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Paul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA SS COUNTWOF MINNEHAHA
On this 19th day of July , in the year 2011 , before me, a notary public, personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat, who being to me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. D. KRELL NOTARY PUBLIC FALL My Commission Expires November 30, 2012 I the undersigned officer of Western Surety Company, a stock corporation of the State of South Dakota, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable, and furthermore, that Section 7 of the bylaws of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of Western Surety Company this 19th day of July , 2011
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Form F5305-9-2006 Paul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President
Form F5306-9-2006 Paul T. Brutiar, Senior vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY	
STATE OF West Virginia Ss (Attorney-in-Fact) Bond N	No. <u>61109032</u>
COUNTY OF	
VII LIIIS , 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	, before me, a notary public in
and for said County, personally appeared Michael Lee Kemlock	TO A STEEL OF THE PARTY OF THE
to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in	-Fact of WESTERN SUREIT
COMPANY, a corporation of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, created, organized and existing under	and by virtue of the laws of the
State of South Dakota, that the said instrument was executed on behalf of the said corpora	tion by authority of its Board of
Directors and that the said Michael Lee Kemlock	
acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation and that he has	authority to sign said instrument
without affixing the corporate seal of said corporation.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal	at Beckley
West Virginia, the d	and year last above written.
My commission expires July 2, 2019	
- July 2, 2013	Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
BRIAN STEWART
JIM LIVELY INSURANCE
112 E. MAIN ST.
BECKLEY, WV 25801
My demmission expires July 2, 2019

Form 106-4-2000



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia		
COUNTY OF EWINNEYS TO-WIT:		
I, John Whi Haker , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:		
1. I am an employee of Building & Wility Systems, LC; and, (Company Name)		
2. I do hereby attest that Building & Uhiling Systems, LLC (Company Name)		
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.		
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.		
Building & Uhlitz Systems, UC (Company Name) By: Jah Whillah		
Title: Sole Member		
Date: 7/18/2011		
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of July 201/		
By Commission expires $4/4 \times 13$, $30/8$		
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KIMBERLY D. WEISS HC 76, BOX 8 H		
THIS ALEIDAW SOME STANCH, WV 28969 THIS ALEIDAW SOME STANCH, WV 28969 THIS ALEIDAW SOME STANCH WAS ALEIDAW STANCH WE THE STANCH WE THE		
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF		
THE BID. Rev March 2009		

REQ NO. DEP 1543

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Building & Utility Systems, LC Date: 7/18/2011
Authorized Signature:
State of West Virginia
County of Summers, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this \(\) day of \(\)
My Commission expires 4/04 13, 2018, 20_
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC / WILLIAM / WILLiam / WILLiam / WILLiam / WILLiam / WILl
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KIMBERLY D. WEISS HC 76, BOX 8 JUMPING BRANCH, WV 25969 My commission expires May 13, 2018